T-127 P.005/007 F-380

Docket No.: 32634

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) **PATENTS ONLY** P08/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ram W. Sabuis Name: Brewer Science Inc. Wu-Sheng Shih Douglas J. Guerrero Internal Address: _ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2401 Brewer Drive ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Rolla _____ State: MO_ ZIP: 65401 Other Execution Date: July 16, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/411,046 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tracy L. Bornman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: ______ ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400 19-0522 (previously charged) _____ State: MO ZIP: 64108 City: Kansas City (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 19, 2004 Tracy L. Bornman Date Signalure Name of Person Signing

07-30-2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND

Application of:

~23~03

102512011 Docket No.: 32634

SABNIS, RAM W. et al.

Serial No.: 10/411,046

Filed: April 9, 2003

Group Art Unit No.: 1762

POLYMERIC ANTIREFLECTIVE COATINGS DEPOSITED BY PLASMA ENHANCED CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION

Examiner:

TRANSMITTAL

Transmitted herewith are: Transmittal; Notice to File Missing Parts (2 pages); Notice to File Missing Parts of Nonprovisional Application - Part 2 (1 page); Declaration executed by Shih and Guerrero (2 pages); Declaration executed by Sabnis (2 pages); Assignment from inventors Shih and Guerrero (2 pages); Assignment from inventor Sabnis (3 pages); Power of Attorney (2 pages); Check to cover the recording of assignment (\$40.00); Second check to cover the recording of second assignment (\$40.00); Check to cover the surcharge for late filing of the Declarations (\$65.00); and postcard.

<u>EV 34376</u>3887 US

Express Mail No.

Respectfully submitted,

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Dated: <u>July 23, 2003</u>

bγ

Tracy Bornman, Reg. No. 42,

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400

Kansas City, Missouri 64108

816/474-9050

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

07/29/2003 LMWELLER 00000302 10411046

D1 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0898

A <u>SSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Ram W. Sabnis, of P.O. Box 6673, Evansville, IN 47719, and Wu-Sheng Shih, of 1202A La Jolla Court, Rolla, MO 65401, and Douglas J. Guerrero, of 11145 Breeden Drive, Rolla, MO 65401; have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POLYMERIC ANTIREFLECTIVE COATINGS DEPOSITED BY PLASMA ENHANCED CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/411,046, filed April 9, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Brewer Science, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 2401 Brewer Drive, Rolla, MO 65401-9926, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Ram W. Sabnis, of P.O. Box 6673, Evansville, IN 47719, and Wu-Sheng Shih, of 1202A La Jolla Court, Rolia, MO 65401, and Douglas J. Guerrero, of 11145 Breeden Drive, Rolla, MO 65401, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BREWER SCIENCE, iNC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said Application Serial No. 10/411,046 filed April 9, 2003;
 - any and all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0899 ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said BREWER SCIENCE, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 16th day of July , 2003.

RAM W. SABNIS

WU-SHENG SHIH

DOUGLAS J. GUERRERO

STATE OF Mప్పుగ్)) SS. COUNTY OF Pholps)

On this _________, day of ___________, 2003, before me personally appeared Wu-Sheng Shih, of 1202A La Jolla Court, Rolla, Missouri 65401, and Douglas J. Guerrero, of 11145 Breeden Drive, Rolla, Missouri 65401, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CATHERINE M. FRANK
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of Phelps
My Commission Expires 04/10/2007

RECORDED: 07/23/2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4/10/2007